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CARE at Mines (Crisis Assessment, Response, and Education) 

Website: care.mines.edu for FAQs, CARE Team, Resources, and Reporting Options 

Email: care@mines.edu  Call Student Life: 303-273-3350 

 

• Academic Misconduct: 

• Sam Ralston, Asst. Director of Community Standards, seralston@mines.edu, 303-384-2766 

• Athletics: 

• David Hansburg, Athletics Director, hansburg@mines.edu  

• Athletics Staff Directory: https://minesathletics.com/staff-directory 

• Center for Academic Services & Advising (CASA): 

• Available at casa.mines.edu and 303-384-2600 

• Counseling Center (for student referrals or consultation on student concerns): 

• Available at counseling.mines.edu and 303-273-3377 

• Disability Support Services: 

• Available at disability.mines.edu, 303-273-3297, and disabilitysupport@mines.edu 

• Excused Absences: 

• https://www.mines.edu/student-life/forms/personal-excused-absence/  

• Caroline Fuller, PA for Campus Living and Student Success, cfuller@mines.edu, 303-273-3350 

• General Student Life Support: 

• Student Life Office located in the Student Center room E240, 303-273-3350 

• Mines Testing Center (including proctoring exams for students with accommodations): 

• https://www.mines.edu/disability-support-services/mtc-faculty/ 

• testingcenter@mines.edu and 303-384-2532 

• Public Safety (Mines Police Department): 

• Non-Emergency assistance: 303-273-3333 (in an emergency, call 911) 

• publicsafety.mines.edu 

• Student Code of Conduct Violations (non-academic): 

• Derek Morgan, Dean of Students, dmorgan@mines.edu, 303-273-3288 

• Undergraduate Student Withdrawals, Academic Support, and Academic Advising: 

• Colin Terry, Assistant Vice President of Student Life, cterry@mines.edu, 303-273-3081 

• Graduate Student Withdrawals, Academic Support, and Academic Advising: 

• Jenny Briggs, Assistant Dean of Graduate Studies, jsbriggs@mines.edu, 303-273-3461 
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